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September 30, 1942
Frank I, Cowan, Attorney General
Harry V, Gilson, Commissiener of HEducation

I have your lebter of Septembar 10th containing the
following questiont Can nuraery gchools be maintained
88 & paz-’b of the" pu.blio echool asystem?

Under t.l)a m'nsaut ‘Bokool law they cannot, However,
under the Wellfars laws of the State, such nursery
aschools can be maintained by the Welfare Divu!.on
‘of the Department cf Health and Welfares .

The matter of mnmtaining nursary achools my very
well come within the provisionsg of Sestion 1 of .
Chapter 805, Publics. I.aws of 194) {the Civilien
Defense Mt! which says "the governor is herely
empowersd and directed to provide for the meurity,
health and welfare of the people of the State.”

In making. mn provigion, Section 5 of the sald
‘Act provides “the governor, with the asdvice ond
congent of the council, may re~direct the ectivities
of any department or sgeney of the 8tate , « + ¢ »
for the purposss Of cﬁrry.tng out eny of the prow
visiona of thia act,”

When and 4Ff it shell be detormined that RuUrsery
sehools sre needed to help provide for the seeuriby
health and welfare of the pesople of the Stmte, they
can be sst up by the Wblraro Division and their
.control be reedirected into the Department of
Education, or the Department of Fduoation can be
directed by the Governor teo s up such schools.
without .the interfsrence of the olfare Divieion,
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